
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:511
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2013
REVAMPING OF DISTRICT INDUSTRY CENTRES
Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to revamp the District Industrial Centres; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether any proposal has been considered in this regard for the ensuing years; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and steps taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): No Madam. 

(b) to (d): Does not arise. 
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